



RESOLUTION No. _____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND ZAG TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY \$15,000 FOR A MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE OF \$39,223, EXTENDING THE CONTRACT TERM THROUGH JUNE 30, 2019, AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, on November 10, 2017, the County Purchasing Agent executed a Personal Services Contract with ZAG Technical Services, Inc for Office 365 Migration services in the amount of \$19,500 for the term November 10, 2017 through December 31, 2018 (PESL3478); and

WHEREAS, on May 10, 2018 additional services requiring contract Amendment No. 1 in the amount of \$4,723 for a contract maximum of \$24,223 were required and entered; and

WHEREAS, the Office 365 Migration continues the services provided by Zag Technical Services, Inc. are necessary for project completion and the County wishes to utilize their technical support for migration services; and

WHEREAS, this amendment would increase the maximum contract price by \$15,000 for a total amount of \$39,223, amends Exhibit A, scope of work, and extends the contract term through June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, this amendment will be funded by the Fiscal Year 2018/19 Information Systems budget account 0101-11007-531-7000/521520.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada hereby approves Contract Amendment No. 2 and authorizes the Chair of the Board to execute on behalf of Nevada County the attached Amendment between Nevada County and Zag Technical Services, Inc.